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Lawrence Family Development Charter School

LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting-Zoom Only

Published on February 9, 2026 at 5:16 PM EST
Amended on February 10, 2026 at 11:29 AM EST

Date and Time
Wednesday February 11, 2026 at 5:30 PM EST

Location

Zoom

Agenda

Purpose Presenter
l. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order Germinudy Lopez
C. Pledge of Allegiance
D. Approve minutes from the January 14, 2026 BOT Approve Germinudy Lopez
Meeting Minutes

Il Public Participation

Ml Superintendent's Report
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Time

5:30 PM

Tm

1Tm

Tm

5:35 PM

10f3



VL.

VII.

VIIL.

LFDCS recognized by DESE for 30 Years of
Family Engagement Best Practices.

Purpose

FYI

Presenter

Darshan Thakkar

https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:US:70f4f830-b0a1-479f-b8e1-

139020887e5c?viewer%21megaVerb=group-discover

Accountability Plan for 2025-2030

Assistant Superintendent's Report

A.

Updates from the Assistant Superintendent

Finance Department

A.

B.

Lease Update

Authorization to open a checking account for
Scholarship Fundraising and for Extended Day
Program.

Principal's Report

A.

SY’ 2026-2027 Calendar
Second Quarter Results
Winter MAP Data

Winter Panorama Data
Lottery 3/4/2026

Read Across America 3/6/2026

Department Highlight

A.

Paraprofessional Coaching

Closing Items

A

Adjourn Meeting

Executive Session

Vote

FYI

Discuss

Vote

Vote

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

FYI

FYI

Vote
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Darshan Thakkar

Sally-Ann Stukuls

Mark Ventre

Mark Ventre

Hali Castleman
Hali Castleman
Nicole Dean-Ward
Nicole Dean-Ward
Hali Castleman

Hali Castleman

Sarah Hecht

Time

5m

5:45 PM

5m

5:50 PM

5m

6:00 PM

5m

5m

5m

6:26 PM

5m

6:31 PM

6:31 PM
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Purpose Presenter Time

A. Purpose: Discussing information that is exempt  Discuss 5m
from public release under the Public Records
Law.
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