



Lawrence Family Development Charter School

LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting-Zoom Only

Published on February 9, 2026 at 5:16 PM EST
 Amended on February 10, 2026 at 11:29 AM EST

Date and Time

Wednesday February 11, 2026 at 5:30 PM EST

Location

Zoom

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			5:30 PM
A. Record Attendance			1 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order		Germinudy Lopez	1 m
C. Pledge of Allegiance			1 m
D. Approve minutes from the January 14, 2026 BOT Meeting	Approve Minutes	Germinudy Lopez	2 m
II. Public Participation			
III. Superintendent's Report			5:35 PM

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
A. LFDCS recognized by DESE for 30 Years of Family Engagement Best Practices. https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:US:70f4f830-b0a1-479f-b8e1-139020887e5c?viewer%21megaVerb=group-discover	FYI	Darshan Thakkar	5 m
B. Accountability Plan for 2025-2030	Vote	Darshan Thakkar	5 m
IV. Assistant Superintendent's Report			5:45 PM
A. Updates from the Assistant Superintendent	FYI	Sally-Ann Stukuls	5 m
V. Finance Department			5:50 PM
A. Lease Update	Discuss	Mark Ventre	5 m
B. Authorization to open a checking account for Scholarship Fundraising and for Extended Day Program.	Vote	Mark Ventre	5 m
VI. Principal's Report			6:00 PM
A. SY' 2026-2027 Calendar	Vote	Hali Castleman	5 m
B. Second Quarter Results	Discuss	Hali Castleman	5 m
C. Winter MAP Data	Discuss	Nicole Dean-Ward	5 m
D. Winter Panorama Data	Discuss	Nicole Dean-Ward	5 m
E. Lottery 3/4/2026	FYI	Hali Castleman	3 m
F. Read Across America 3/6/2026	FYI	Hali Castleman	3 m
VII. Department Highlight			6:26 PM
A. Paraprofessional Coaching	FYI	Sarah Hecht	5 m
VIII. Closing Items			6:31 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote		
IX. Executive Session			6:31 PM

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
A. Purpose: Discussing information that is exempt from public release under the Public Records Law.	Discuss		5 m